City of Colorado Springs





Legislation Text

File #: 18-0477, Version: 1

A Resolution to Support October 2018 as Fire Prevention Month in the City of Colorado Springs

Presenter:

Fire Marshal Brett Lacey

Summary:

Resolution in support of October 2018 as Fire Prevention Month in Colorado Springs

Previous Council Action:

This event has been approved and held on an annual basis

Background:

This program supports the Fire Department efforts to educate youth and adult citizens of Colorado Springs in fire prevention awareness.

Financial Implications:

N/A

Board/Commission Recommendation:

N/A

Stakeholder Process:

N/A

Alternatives:

N/A

Proposed Motion:

Approve resolution as presented

N/A